
 

 
 

Partnerships and Alignment #1 
 

Jane Meyer, Aspire Coordinator, Canton City School District 
Phone: (330) 438-2554 
Email: meyer_j@ccsdistrict.org 

 

Debra Morris Aspire Director, Penta Career Center 
Phone: (419) 661-6185 
Email: dmorris@pentacc.org 

 

Promotion, Environment, Intake, and Orientation #2 
 

Jane Meyer, Aspire Coordinator, Canton City School District 
Phone: (330) 438-2554 
Email: meyer_j@ccsdistrict.org 

 

Debra Morris, Aspire Director, Penta Career Center 
Phone: (419) 661-6185 
Email: dmorris@pentacc.org 

 

Laure Gauntner, Aspire Coordinator, Maplewood Career Center 
Phone: (330) 235-0020 
Email: gauntnerla@mwood.cc 

 
 

Individual Education, Career and Life Plans #3 
 

Tessa Torowski, Chief Learning Officer, Project Learn of Summit County 
Phone: (330) 434-9461 
Email: ttorowski@projectlearnsummit.org 

 

Beth Trace, Aspire Director, Trumbull County Career and Technical Center 
Phone: (330) 847-0503 
Email: beth.trace@tctchome.com 

 
 

Ongoing Assessment and Learning #4 
 

Jane Meyer, Aspire Coordinator, Canton City School District 
Phone: (330) 438-2554 
Email: meyer_j@ccsdistrict.org 



Career Advising #5 
 

Jane Meyer, Aspire Coordinator, Canton City School District 
Phone: (330) 438-2554 
Email: meyer_j@ccsdistrict.org 

 
Laura Ball, CMPI, Aspire/GED/Transitions Coordinator, West Central Ohio ABLE, Lima City Schools 
Phone: (419) 996-3082 
Email: lball@limacityschools.org 

 
 

Instruction and Job Training Services #6 
 
Laura Ball, CMPI, Aspire/GED/Transitions Coordinator, West Central Ohio ABLE, Lima City Schools 
Phone: (419) 996-3082 
Email: lball@limacityschools.org 

 
 

Support Services #7 
 
Laure Gauntner, Aspire Coordinator, Maplewood Career Center 
Phone: (330) 235-0020 
Email: gauntnerla@mwood.cc 

 
 

Professional Development #8 
 
Jody Angelone, Program Specialist, Ohio Aspire PDN 
Phone: (614) 292-2476 
Email: angelone.4@osu.edu 

 
 

Career Pathways in Ohio 
 
Stephanie Schab, Program Manager, Aspire, Ohio Department of Higher Education 
Phone: (614) 728-3097 
Email: sschab@highered.ohio.gov 


